\\ > 2015 - 2016 S6L cCup Points Leaders

)’ ' 1/2/2016
Total SGL Events Gross Scoring Net Scoring Handicap

Player Cup Points Played Average Average Index
Joe Smouse 48 8 93.63 70.75 22.1
Steve St. Clair 42 10 84.30 73.20 9.2
Don Lucas 41 9 85.00 69.56 12,5
Dave Dean 36 16 85.63 73.19 12.1
Ben Goodwin 36 14 90.29 73.55 15.5
Richard Perry 35 15 100.07 75.27 24.7
Lee Steelgrave 35 12 80.42 74.17 6.9
Dan Gallegos 35 12 84.33 74.50 10.1
Jim Bieleniewicz 34 16 81.56 74.38 8.2
Bill Sandigo 34 12 89.17 74.00 14.0
Jeff Morrissey 33 14 80.86 73.86 7.1
Mark Harm 30 9 83.11 74.50 8.8
Brian Dempster 29 8 91.38 74.60 15.6
Tim Borgwardt 29 5 83.20 74.00 7.7
Steve Richter 28 12 85.58 73.75 12.0
Neil Robinson 26 8 90.38 71.13 15.3
Jeremy Walsh 25 8 97.50 74.38 20.3
Robert Johnson 24 12 112.58 74.00 34.8
John Wilhelm 24 10 84.50 73.20 9.3
Erston Senger 23 5 90.80 72.60 16.0
Bret Goers 22 12 97.08 74.78 21.7
Steve Ballard 20 13 97.15 74.77 23.0
Bob Owen 20 10 83.20 72.30 10.0
Charles Granieri 20 4 87.00 70.50 14.2
Oscar Delgado 19 9 95.11 75.44 16.4
Hiroko Kobayashi 19 6 117.83 73.33 404
Val LeChuga 18 12 90.17 73.33 15.1
Jandy Hughes 18 10 92.50 78.10 12.8
Carol Sumner 18 8 80.88 74.63 5.5
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Player

Charles Garner
Richard Pilewicz
Chuck DeWald
Michael Knight
Geoff Miller
Cheryl Harm

John Garner
Randall Ross
Michael Augsdorfer
Joe Galli

Garrett Schultz
Roy Tanney

Terry Schreiber
Terry Johnson
Claudette Raphael
Richard Barr

Paul "Mick" Mickela
Grant Nauta

Keith Smith

Mike Tobin

Barry Voegele

Jim Milton

Joe Pilewicz
Debbie Flickinger
Kenneth Baca
Jean Frasier
Sandra Chadbourne
Rob Markson
Tom Roush
Michael Hultquist
Shane Maher

Dean Bellville

Total SGL
Cup Points

18

18

15

15

14

14

14

12

12

11

11

10

10

10

10

10

Events
Played

Gross Scoring
Average
93.00
102.50
90.20
89.33
82.73
89.00
84.13
94.14
90.20
94.33
89.67
91.11
85.86
78.50
111.00
74.00
99.11
100.50
98.50
94.00
85.50
90.00
93.25
101.00
99.00
118.00
104.00
103.00
87.00
90.33
83.00

91.00

Net Scoring
Average
73.00
76.50
70.60
Qualifier
75.00
73.17
73.00
77.75
72.60
77.89
71.67
75.11
76.00
Qualifier
Qualifier
59.00
79.67
Qualifier
64.50
75.00
75.50
76.70
74.50
Qualifier
75.50
77.67
Qualifier
Qualifier
75.00
74.67
Qualifier

Qualifier

Handicap
Index
17.1
23.9
18.2
15.2
7.4
12.9
9.5
16.5
16.0
15.5
16.8
15.0

8.6

8.6

19.7

28.1
16.8
9.2
14.3

16.4

22.1

40.3

11.2

16.1
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Total SGL Events Gross Scoring Net Scoring Handicap

Player Cup Points Played Average Average Index
Elaine Macroglou 3 1 118.00 Qualifier
Tim Haight 3 1 77.00 67.00 7.8
Bradley Walker 2 5 94.80 79.20 16.1
Gerardo Santibanez 2 2 113.00 Qualifier
Jim Dragon 2 2 87.00 75.50 11.2
Andrew Rayda 2 2 88.00 77.00 10.4
Jim Montague 2 1 93.00 Qualifier
Nick Gerstner 2 1 78.00 66.00 10.7
Margaret Storms 1 7 110.00 81.57 29.8
Jeff Sulick 1 3 112.00 82.33 27.3
Stephen Rodack 1 2 97.00 77.00 18.3
Jim Layton 1 1 98.00 Qualifier
Dennis Kethan 1 1 89.00 71.00 15.9
Daniel Nelson 0 1 100.00 81.00 18.1
Mike Urban 0 1 112.00 87.00 24.1
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